UNOFFICIAL COPY

Warranty Deed THE GRANTOR(S): Vadim Gan and Alexandra Gan, husband and wife as tenants by the entirety, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, convey(s) and warrant(s) to: Orchard Glen

Homes LLE, 1917 George LLC, Ra Ilia is Lim hol L'asility Company

the following described Real Property which is not subject to

Homestead laws and rights, located in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

Doc#: 1519429017 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/13/2015 11:05 AM Pg: 1 of 3



Doc#: 1532422108 Fee: \$44.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/20/2015 03:18 PM Pg: 1 of 4

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Subject to covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; acts done by or suffered through Buyer; all government taxes or assessments confirmed and unconfirmed; condominium declaration and bylaws, if any; building and zoning laws, leases and tenancies; and general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing.

PIN # 09-12-203-002-0000 Commonly Known As: 15:7 George Court, Glenview, IL 60025

DAY OF UKL Note: Re-Record to include additional signature page STATE OFTILINOIS NY) SS COUNTY OF COOK VEST ARE COPIES AND ARE NOT URIGINAL SIGNATURES."

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that Vadim Gan and Alexandra Gan, known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are / is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free

and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS 2 DAY OF \(\subseteq U \)

Prepared by: Michael Mazek, 3805 November Ave. Send subsequent tax bills to: o in Westings Oct. Resent Ave., Chicago, IL 60613 Mail recorded deed to:

Thomas Corbell 1939 Wankeyan Road Suite 210 Glenview, IZ 60025

Robert Schuman 555 Shohe Blud Svite 500 Northbrook, IL 60062

1532422108 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lot 50, in Glenview Park Manor Unit No. 3, a subdivision of East 15 acres of the Northeast Fractional Quarter of Section 12, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.



1532422108 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	707795	
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		10-Jul-2015
	COUNTY:	147.50
	PLINOIS:	295.00
	TOTAL:	442.50

09-12-203-002-0000 | 20150701604695 | 1-097-708-416

UNOFFICIAL CO

Warranty Deed THE GRANTOR(S): Vadim Gan and Alexandra Gan, husband and wife as tenants by the entirety, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, convey(s) and warrant(s) to: Orchard Glen H. mas LLC, 1917 George LLC, an Tilinois Linited Liniting Company, the to'loving described Real Property which is not subject to Homestead aws and rights, located in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION Subject to covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; acts done by or suffered through Buyer; all government taxes or assessments confirmed and unconfirmed; condom nium declaration and bylaws, if any; building and zoning laws, leases and tenancies; and general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing. Pir! # 09-12-203-002-0000 Commonly Known As: 1917 Ceorge Court, Glenview, IL 60025 DATED THIS 154 DAY OF Vadim Gan "THE SIGNATURES OF THE PARTIES EXECUTING THIS DOCUMENT STATE OF ILLINOIS SS ARE COPIES AND ARE NOT ORIGINAL CIGNATURES." COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Illin 15, 10 hereby certify that Vadim Gan and Alexandra Gan, known to me to be the same person(s)

whose name(s) are is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes set forth.

DAY OF _ GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS **Notary Public**

Prepared by: Michael Mazek, 3805 N. Lincoln Ave., Chicago, IL 60613 Mail recorded deed to: Send subsequent tax bills to:

Thomas CarLitt 1939 Wankeson Al

OFFICIAL SEAL NASIM GILLANI Notary Public - State of Hilnols My Commission Expires Oct 4, 2015 Robert Schuman SSS Shoke Blud 50.4500 Weithbrook IL 60062